

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	602	Version:	1	Name:	Patson Inc., DBA TransChicago Elmhurst, Illinois	Truck Group,	
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/1	9/2015			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/1	7/2015			Final action:	11/17/2015		
Title:	PRC	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Facilities and Fleet							
	Ven	Vendor: Patson Inc., DBA TransChicago Truck Group, Elmhurst, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (FPDCC) to enter into and execute							
	Good(s) or Service(s): 2016 4 X 2 Diesel Powered Cab/Chassis Truck with Platform Bodies and Log Grapples							
	Contract Value: \$200,032.00							
	Con	Contract period: 1/14/2011 - 1/13/2016						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$200,032.00							
	Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks, 26-6625							
	Contract Number(s): City of Chicago Contract #23824							
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.							
	The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.							
	District(s): Districtwide							
	Summary: This request is for the purchase of one (1) 4 x 2 Diesel-Powered Cab/Chassis Truck with Platform Bodies and Log Grapples for the Resource Management Department. This truck will be used for operational purposes relating to Forestry. The Forest Preserve District plans to use the City of Chicago contract number 23824.							
	The Vehicle Steering Committee approved this purchase request on 11/5/2015.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	
11/17/2015	1	FPD Boa	ard of Comn	nissic	oners ap	prove	Pass	

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Patson Inc., DBA TransChicago Truck Group, Elmhurst, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (FPDCC) to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): 2016 4 X 2 Diesel Powered Cab/Chassis Truck with Platform Bodies and Log Grapples

Contract Value: \$200,032.00

Contract period: 1/14/2011 - 1/13/2016

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 \$200,032.00

Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks, 26-6625

Contract Number(s): City of Chicago Contract #23824

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: This request is for the purchase of one (1) 4×2 Diesel-Powered Cab/Chassis Truck with Platform Bodies and Log Grapples for the Resource Management Department. This truck will be used for operational purposes relating to Forestry. The Forest Preserve District plans to use the City of Chicago contract number 23824.

The Vehicle Steering Committee approved this purchase request on 11/5/2015.